## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tecmo Inc		03/22/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tecmo, Ltd.	
Street Address:	4-1-34 Kudankita, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	102-8230	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1465686	ТЕСМО	
Registration Number:	1518143	TECMO BOWL	
Registration Number:	1571115	NINJA GAIDEN	
Registration Number:	1857541	ТЕСМО	
Registration Number:	2327370	KAGERO DECEPTION II	
Registration Number:	2378193	GALLOP RACER	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (905)764-1139

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9057642544

Email: mlublinski@bellnet.ca
Correspondent Name: Michael Lublinski
Address Line 1: 548 York Hill Boulevard

Address Line 4: Thornhill, ONTARIO L4J 5K7

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002821 FRAME: 0590

900006727

DP \$165.00 14656

Name: Michael Lublinski c/o Henry Klein

Address Line 1: 10427 Vivienda Street

Address Line 4: Alta Loma, CALIFORNIA 91737-1755

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Lublinski

Total Attachments: 2

source=Tecmo Pg1#page1.tif source=Tecmo Pg2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002821 FRAME: 0591

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TECMO, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, whose principal place of business is 21235 Hawthorne Boulevard, Suite 205, Torrance, California 90503 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks identified in the attached Schedule A, which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, TECMO, LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, whose principal place of business is 4-1-34 Kudankita, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-8230, Japan ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and the aforementioned registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademarks, the above identified registrations thereof, and all rights and privileges pertaining to the said trademarks, including the right to sue for and retain the proceeds of previous and future infringements thereof.

Date: 03/22/2004

TECMO, INC.

# SCHEDULE A

	MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
(1)	TECMO (Class 28)	1,465,686	11/17/87
(2)	TECMO BOWL	1,518,143	12/27/88
(3)	NINJA GAIDEN	1,571,115	12/12/89
(4)	TECMO (Classes 9, 28)	1,857,541	10/11/94
(5)	KAGERO DECEPTION II	2,327,370	03/07/2000
(6)	GALLOP RACER	2,378,193	08/15/2000

1

VA01/LUBLM/34480.1

RECORDED: 03/31/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002821 FRAME: 0593